
 

 
Mountaineer Middle School  

Wrestling Schedule 2022-2023 
 
 
 

BLACK 

Date Event  Location 

Thurs Dec. 1 West Fairmont  HOME 

Sat Dec. 3 Cameron Tournament Cameron High School 

Wed Dec. 7 East Fairmont HOME 

Sat Dec. 10 Hawk Duals South Harrison High School 

Tues Dec. 13 Waynesburg HOME 

Thurs-Fri Dec. 29-30 Mountain State Clash  Blennerhassett Middle School 

Wed Jan 4 South Middle (Mini-Mohawk Dual) Morgantown High School 

Sat Jan. 7 Field House Classic Fairmont Senior Field House 

Tues Jan. 10 Buckhannon, Taylor County HOME 

Tues Jan. 24 Bi-County Championships* 
8th Grade Recognition 

HOME 

Fri-Sat Jan. 27-28 WSAZ Invitational  Mt. Health Arena Huntington, WV 

Fri-Sat Feb 3-4 Mason Dixon Conference 
Tournament 

TBD 

   

BLUE 

Thurs Dec. 1 West Fairmont  HOME 

Sat Dec. 3 Cameron Tournament Cameron High School 

Wed Dec. 7 East Fairmont HOME 

Sat Dec. 10 Hawk Duals South Harrison High School 

Wed Dec. 28 Taylor County Duals Grafton High School 

Mon Jan. 16 Long Drain, Mannington, Taylor Co. Mannington Middle School 

Wed Jan. 18 Bridgeport, West Fairmont Bridgeport Middle School 

Sat Jan. 21 East Fairmont Quest in the Nest East Fairmont Middle School 

Fri-Sat Jan. 27-28 WSAZ Invitational  Mt. Health Arena Huntington, WV 

Fri-Sat Feb 3-4 Mason Dixon Conference 
Tournament 

TBD 

   

 


